Nulite’s Perimeter Series is a recessed linear lighting system designed for clean, continuous illumination at the
ceiling-to-wall intersection. Available in 2” (P2), and 4” (P4)  apertures, Perimeter delivers smooth wall washing
and full-room lighting while integrating seamlessly into drywall, grid, or trimless ceiling types. The modular design includes
illuminated corners and field-adjustable telescoping sections for long, uninterrupted runs and precise alignment
around architectural transitions. With multiple regress options, two optical distributions, and IC-rated construction,
Perimeter combines performance, versatility, and architectural clarity for commercial and institutional spaces.
FEATURES / PERFORMANCE
Illuminated corners: One piece

NULITE LIGHTING INC.  10770 E 51st Ave, Denver, CO 80239
P E R I M E T E R  S E R I E S
ORDERING INFORMATION
Quick Ship:  10 Day lead time for options highlighted in orange.  Available in 4' increments with Telescoping option. 1000' limit per order.
SERIES DISTRIBUTION SHIELDING POSITION LUMENS DOWN CRI CCT
PF4 = Recessed with Flange
for Inaccessible Ceilings
D = Direct Lambertian FCL = Frosted Continuous Lens F = Flush Lens 03 = 300 lm/ft L = 80 CRI 30 = 3000K
PG4 = Recessed with Grid
Flange
* ASYM = Room Fill
(Asymmetric)
1 = 1” Regress 05 = 500 lm/ft H = 90 CRI 35 = 3500K
PM4 = Recessed with Mud
Flange for Sheet Rock Ceilings
* ASYM Not available
on 3”  Regress
3 = 3” Regress 06 = 600 lm/ft 40 = 4000K
PT4 = Recessed with
Trimless Flange
09 = 900 lm/ft
QS-PG4 = Quick Ship
10-Day Lead Time
10 = 1000 lm/ft
12 = 1200 lm/ft
VOLTAGE DRIVERS & CONTROLS CIRCUITING
UNV = Universal 120 - 277 Volts Dimming 0-10V QTY of Power Circuits QTY or Control Circuits EM Options
120V = 120 Volts D = Dim to 1% (standard) 1 = 1 Power 1 = 1 Control B10 = 10 Watt Battery Pack (CEC Compliant)
277V = 277 Volts DO = Dim to 1%, Fade to Off 2 = 2 Power 2 = 2 Control B14 = 14 Watt Battery Pack (CEC Compliant)
347V = 347 Volts LUTRON 3 = 3 Power 3 = 3 Control B15 = 15 Watt Battery Pack (CEC Compliant)
DALI GTD = Generator Transfer Device (120V or 277V)
EM = Dedicated Emergency Circuit
FINISH TELESCOPE LEFT ENDCAP RIGHT ENDCAP OPTIONAL FIXTURE LENGTH
WH = White Painted Finish TE = Telescoping End SE-L = Standard Flat Endcap SE-R = Standard Flat Endcap CP = Chicago Plenum 2 = 24”
NA = Not Applicable FE-L = Flange/Pocket Endcap FE-R = Flange/Pocket Endcap GLR = Fusing 3 = 36”
SL = Shadow Line 4 = 48”
5 = 60”
6 = 72”
7 = 84”
8 = 96”
XX - Specify run
lengths. Cuttable to 1”
increments.
EXAMPLE: PF4-D-FCL-F-09-L35-UNV-D-11-B10-WH-TE-SE-L-SE-R-8
2
Instructions and dimensions are subject to change without notification. Instruction sheets on our website supersede all other versions. MK-P-4-SPC-02-2026
303-287-9646 nulitecs@nulite.lightingNULITE LIGHTING INC.  10770 E 51st Ave, Denver, CO 80239
P E R I M E T E R  S E R I E S
3
Instructions and dimensions are subject to change without notification. Instruction sheets on our website supersede all other versions. MK-P-4-SPC-02-2026
303-287-9646 nulitecs@nulite.lighting
T-BAR COMPATIBILITY
GRID
STANDARD TILE STANDARD TILE - 1-1/2” STANDARD TILE - TEGULAR TILE TEGULAR TILE
1” GRID DETAIL 9/16” GRID DETAIL SCREW SLOT DETAIL
Fixture is compatible with
“T” heights up to 1 1/2”
“T” height & supported by
grid hook extension
Drop-Down Luminaire
MUD FLANGE TRIMLESS
FLAT ENDCAP FLANGED ENDCAP
FROSTED CONTINUOUS LENS
(FCL)
The Perimeter series is available with a
Frosted Continuous Lens (FCL) option
that eliminates lens gaps and provides
seamless uniform illumination for linear
lengths up to 100'.
SHADOW LINE OPTION
The optional Shadow Line detail
creates a refined architectural reveal